Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.                              JWA01BK-E0910N
Posistor® For Circuit Protection
1. Part Numbering
    (Part Number)
      PT        GL         04                      AS                   100                K                       2N51                 B0
   Product ID   Series   Dimensions   Temperature Characteristics   Resistance   Resistance Tolerance   Individual Specifications   Packaging
2. Ratings
Bulk Part Number Max.
voltage
*1
Resistance
Value
at+25ºC
*2
Max.
Current
*3
Hold current
*4
Trip current
Dimensions
(mm)
Taping Part Number +60ºC +25ºC -10ºC D H dia
PTGL04AS220K4N51B0
60V
rms.
22ohm±10% 1.0A 88mA 112mA 149mA 175mA 4.5 9.5 0.5PTGL04AS220K4N51A0
PTGL04AS220K4B51B0
22ohm±10% 1.0A 115mA 145mA 193mA 226mA 4.5 9.5 0.6PTGL04AS220K4B51A0
PTGL05AS100K4B51B0
10ohm±10% 1.5A 170mA 215mA 286mA 335mA 5.5 10.5 0.6PTGL05AS100K4B51A0
PTGL07AS5R6K4N51B0
5.6ohm±10% 2.2A 186mA 236mA 314mA 368mA 7.3 12.3 0.5PTGL07AS5R6K4N51A0
PTGL07AS5R6K4B51B0
5.6ohm±10% 3.0A 229mA 290mA 386mA 452mA 7.3 12.3 0.6PTGL07AS5R6K4B51A0
PTGL09AS3R3K4B51B0
3.3ohm±10% 4.0A 333mA 421mA 560mA 656mA 9.3 14.3 0.6PTGL09AS3R3K4B51A0
PTGL12AS2R2K4B51B0
2.2ohm±10% 5.0A 439mA 556mA 739mA 867mA 11.5 16.5 0.6PTGL12AS2R2K4B51A0
*1 The resist. value is measured at a point of max. 2mm from the end of lead crimp.
*2 Shows the maximum current value which may be repeatedly introduced into Posistor when
     the circuit runs abnormally.
*3 Shows the maximum current value which may be continuously introduced into Posistor when